Meeting Date: September 15, 2025  
Agenda Item: 5A Prepared by:  

Chris Noury, City Attorney 

Agenda Section:  
Consent: Resolution 

Date: August 22, 2025 

Subject: 
A Resolution to increase the annual salary for the 
Municipal Judge, Dean Mureddu, to one hundred 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00)  

Division: Administration 

Background: 
A Resolution to increase the annual salary for the North Myrtle Beach Municipal Judge, Dean Mureddu, 
to one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) from Judge Mureddu’s annual salary of one 
hundred four thousand four hundred eighty-two dollars and eighty-two cents ($104,482.82) set at his 
reappointment in 2022. 

Recommended Action: 
Adoption of the Resolution 

Reviewed by Division Head Reviewed by City Manager Reviewed by City Attorney